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29 March, 2000 RECEIVED
Ex Parte MAR 3 0 2300
Magalie Roman Salas, Esq. FCC MAK W?\ﬁ

Secretary

Federal Communications Commission
445 12™ Street SW

Washington, DC 20554

Re: CC Docket 80-286. In the Matter of Jurisdictional Separations Reform and
Referral to the Federal-State Joint Board

Dear Ms. Salas:

On March 28, 2000, Bob DeBroux, Paul Pederson, Jeff Jung, and Joel Dohmeier,
representatives of TDS TELECOM, met with Commissioner Joseph Mettner of the Separations
Federal-State Joint Board.

During this meeting, TDS TELECOM discussed its positions on separations issues. The
attached document outline the issues discussed in the meeting with Commissioner Mettner.

Enclosed are three copies of this notice and attachments in accordance with sections
1.1206(a)(1) and 1.1206(2)(2) of the Commission’s rules. Please date stamp and return the
provided copy in the enclosed self-addressed, stamped envelope.

Respectfully submitted,

W/hﬁ%ab

Jean Pauk
Manager
Federal Affairs

Attachments

cc: Commissioner Joseph Mettner
Robert DeBroux
Joel Dohmeier
Jeff Jung

Paul Pederson
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Overview of Category Freeze

and 1ts Relationship to Access
Ratemaking and USF

TDS TELECOM
Joel Dohmeier, Bob DeBroux,
Jeff Jung and Paul Pederson

March 29, 2000



Purpose and Agenda

Purpose of Meeting is to discuss the Relationships of Category Freeze to Access
Rates and USF

Agenda
 Separations Drivers
* Overview of Separations. Categories of Costs and Allocation of Costs
* A what if Study on DSL Deployment and its impacts to Access Rates
» Shifts from Switching to CCL and SPA



Separations Drivers

» Total Company Costs (Investments, Expenses and Taxes)
 Categories of Investment

» Central Office Equipment (COE)

» Cable and Wire Facilities (CWF)

* Allocation Factors
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Unjurisdictionalized Investment Comparison

of Frozen Categories to Actual

(4)

(B)

Frozen Categorization

©

IS Allocation  3yr. Average  Allocation

Central Office

Switching 70%
Circuit-Loop 25%
Circuit-Wideband Loop 100%
Circuit-Interexchange Toll 60%
Circuit-Interexchange Wideband 100%
Circuit-Host Remote 30%
Total COE

Cable and Wire Faciliites

Loop 25%
Loop-Wideband 100%
Interexchnage Toll 60%
Interexchange Wideband 100%
Interexchange Host/Remote 30%
Total CWF

2,000,000
400,000
10,000
100,000
5,000
250,000

& |s B B A s

2,765,000

10,000,000
50,000
500,000
20,000
50,000

L R AR AR R s B ]

10,620,000

0.72333
0.14467
0.00362
0.03617
0.00181
0.09042

0.94162
0.00471
0.04708
0.00188
0.00471

D)

Allocated on Col C

Current Investment  Current Categorization

$ 2,531,646 §$ 1,500,000
$ 506,329 §$ 1,400,000
$ 12,658 $ 250,000
$ 126,582 $ 100,000
$ 6,329 § 150,000
$ 316,456 $ 100,000
$ 3,500,000 $ 3,500,000
$ 12,241,055 § 12,365,000
$ 61,205 $ 65,000
$ 612,053 $ 500,000
$ 24,482 $ 40,000
$ 61,205 $ 30,000
$ 13,000,000 $ 13,000,000



Jurisdictionalized Impact of
Frozen Categories

Based on Frozen  Based on Actuals ISImpact — % Impact

Interstate Differences
Switching

Circuit-Loop

Circuit-Wideband Loop
Circuit-Interexchange Toll
Circuit-Interexchange Wideband
Circuit-Host Remote

Total COE

Cable and Wire Faciliites
Loop

Loop-Wideband
Interexchnage Toll
Interexchange Wideband
Interexchange Host/Remote

Total CWF

Investment Shiﬂ to State

$ 1,772,152 $ 1,050,000 $ 722,152
$ 126,582 $ 350,000 $§ (223,418)
$ 12,658 $ 250,000 $ (237,342)
$ 75,949 $ 60,000 $ 15,949
$ 6,329 $ 150,000 $ (143,671)
$ 94,937 $ 30,000 $ 64,937
$ 2,088,608 $ 1,890,000 $ 198,608
$ 3,060,264 $ 3,091,250 $  (30,986)
$ 61,205 $ 65000 $  (3,795)
$ 367,232 % 300,000 $ 67,232
$ 24,482 $ 40,000 $  (15,518)
$ 18,362 $ 9,000 $ 9,362
$ 3,531,544 $ 3,505,250 $ 26,294
$ 5,620,152 $ 5,395,250 $ 224,902

69%
-64%
-95%

27%
-96%
216%

1%

1%
6%
2%
-39%
104%
1%

4%

Part 69 Element

Switching

CCL/USF

Special Access Channel Term
SWA Transport Term

Special Access Channel Mi. Term
SWA Transport Term

CCL/USF

Special Access Channel Term
Switched Access Facilities
Special Access Facility
Switched Access Facilities



